

| | Wet It • Wring It • Wipe Any Sunface |
|----|---|
| | AGREEMENT |
| | Between |
| | Stari Sales Ltd. |
| | And |
| | (the "Contractor/Associate") (Print) |
| | The Parties hereby agree that: |
| 1. | The Contractor/Associate is an independent contractor and in particular is not an agent or employee of Stari Sales Ltd. |
| 2. | "The Incredible KD Cloth" and "KD Cloth" (the "Product") is a registered trademark of Stari Sales Ltd. and the Contractor/Associate will only use these terms with the written permission of Stari Sales Ltd. |
| 3. | The Contractor/Associate acknowledges that he does not have an exclusive territory for the marketing of the Product. |
| 4. | The Contractor/Associate will not market, promote or sell alternate products under the name "The Incredible KD Cloth" or "KD Cloth". |
| 5. | This agreement is binding upon the Parties, their heirs, executors, administrators and assign. |
| | Dated this Day of 2023 |
| | Stari Sales Ltd |
| | Contractor/Associate |